
CITY OF NILES, MICHIGAN
RECORD OF BID OPENING    DATE:                        5/15/2017 TIME: 2:30 PM

  PLACE:
BID ITEM # 1
BID ITEM # 2   OPENED BY:
BID ITEM # 3 Number of Audit Staff Anticipated to be Premises
BID ITEM # 4 Date of Completion   WITNESSED BY:
BID ITEM # 5 Date of Delivery

                               BID  PRICE                             
  BIDDER   (Name & Address) ITEM #1 ITEM #1 ITEM #1 ITEM #2 ITEM #3 ITEM #4 ITEM #5 REMARKS

 (1st Year) # 2 (2nd Year) # 3 (3rd Year)
$20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $3,500.00 4 10/1/2017 2/1/2018

REHMANN $26,000.00 $27,000.00 $28,000.00 $4,000.00 3 12/15/2017 1/31/2018

CLARK, SCHAEFER, HACKETT $29,500.00 $31,000.00 $32,500.00 $3,000/$3,150/$3300 4 12/31/2017 1/31/2018
Cincinnati, OH  45202

GABRIDGE & CO $22,590.00 $22,590.00 $22,590.00 $2,500.00 4 12/31/2017 1/31/2018
Grand Rapids, MI  49546

BASE BID PRICE

HOW ADVERTISED:

Sandy Naugle, Finance Dir.

East Lansing, MI  48823

BID RECORD

Linda Casperson, City Clerk

City Hall Conference Room

Annual Proposed Cost for Single Audit
Annual Proposed Cost for Audit Service

AUDIT SERVICES

BIDS REFERENCED TO:

RECOMMENDED BIDDER:

ACCOUNTS TO BE CHARGED:

DATE OF ADVERTISEMENT:

COMPLETE INFORMATION ON FILE AT: 

RECOMMENDED BY: 

Jackson, MI  49203

ABRAHAM & GAFFNEY


	Blank
	98treetrim
	var. signs
	bitconcrete resurf
	stump removal
	sidewalk  program
	GOLF MOWER
	salt
	v posts
	ROOF
	cal clor
	cemet & grds
	end loader
	scraper blades
	city hall sign
	99 tree removal
	golf cars

